

## AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

(A UNIT OF AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL HEALTH MANAGEMENT LTD)
Near transport Nagar, Bedwas, Pratapnagar, Udaipur - 313001 (Raj.)
Website: www.aiimsudr.ac.in, Phone No. 0294-3536000

## <u>Post Graduate Programme (MD / MS)</u> Fee Structure for Academic Year 2023-24

SN	Course Name	State/AIQ Quota (Per Year)	Management Quota (Per Year)
Tuition Fees for 3 Years			
1	MD – Anesthesiology	25,00,000/-	-
2	MD – Community Medicine	6,00,000/-	-
3	MD – General Medicine	32,55,000/-	70,00,000/-
4	MD – Pediatrics	32,55,000/-	60,00,000/-
5	MD – Pathology	12,00,000/-	-
6	MD – Psychiatry	31,00,000/-	-
7	MD – Radio Diagnosis	32,55,000/-	90,00,000/-
8	MS – General Surgery	32,55,000/-	-
9	MS – Obstetrics and Gynecology	32,55,000/-	70,00,000/-
10	MS – Ophthalmology	32,55,000/-	-
11	MS – Orthopedics	32,55,000/-	65,00,000/-
12	MS – Otorhinolaryngology (ENT)	30,00,000/-	-
Caution Fees (Refundable, Interest Free)			
1	At the time of admission & refundable on completion of the course (Interest free)	2,00,000/-	2,00,000/-
Hostel Fees		Per Year	Per Year
1	Flat (Single Occupancy)	4,20,000/-	4,20,000/-
2	Flat (Double Occupancy)	3,00,000/-	3,00,000/-
3	Room (Single Occupancy)	3,65,000/-	3,65,000/-
Hostel Caution Fees (Refundable, Interest Free)			
1	At the time of admission & refundable on completion	1,50,000/-	1,50,000/-
	of the course (Interest free)		
Other Fees		Per Year	Per Year
1	One Time Registration Charges	10,500/-	10,500/-
2	Admission, Examination, Library and Other charges	36,750/-	36,750/-

## Note:

1. Payment can be made through DD/RTGS in favor of

"American International Institute of Medical Sciences" Payable at Udaipur, Rajasthan

Bank Name: Yes Bank

- 2. As per Income Tax Act, cash exceeding Rs. 2 Lacs will not be accepted in any case.
- 3. Hostel is compulsory for all students.
- 4. Hostel charges for Room includes electricity charges, mess charges & security charges. For Flats these are not included and will be charged on actual basis.
- 5. Hostel Rooms/Flats category will be provided on subject to availability.
- 6. Bank Guarantee applicable on Management Quota seats as per rules.
- 7. The Caution money is interest free and refundable on completion of course.